CENTRAL WATER WORKS, INC.
1101 Byrneville Road, Century, FL  32535                                    Phone: 850-256-3849          
HomeAbout UsContact UsNews You Can UsePay Bill

At  CENTRAL WATER WORKS, INC., we offer  great tasting and quality drinking water to your family through a reliable member-owned water system.  CENTRAL WATER WORKS, INC., has been in operation since 1965 and proudly serves the Florida communities of Byrneville, McDavid, and Century, as well as Flomaton, Alabama.
Quality - Reliability
UPDATE FEBRUARY 19, 2019, 6:20 A.M.
Repairs are complete and water service is slowly being restored.  Customers will have periods of low water pressure while hydrants are being flushed to clear mains as quickly as possible.  Customers living at high elevations will notice these pressure fluctuations more than than most.

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE
Residents of McDavid, Florida, living on Barnes Rd., Black Rd., E. Bogia Rd., W. Bogia Rd., 3200 North Century Blvd. southward to 2200 S. Century Blvd., Cotton Creek Rd., Cox Rd., Driver Rd., Goose Creek Trail, Gunner Rd., Highway 164, Holland Rd., Lambert Bridge Rd., Main St., McClammy Rd., Milstead Rd., Mystic Springs Rd., N. Pine Barren Rd., S. Pine Barren Rd., Post Office Rd., Railroad St., E. Roach Rd., W. Roach Rd., Rodeo Lane, Sigler Rd., Welch Rd., Worley Rd.

A water main break was discovered at approximately 10:30 p.m. on February 18, 2019, on the west side of North Century Boulevard just north of Mitchell Creek near 201 N. Century Boulevard.  As a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient.  Residents are also advised to take precautions when bathing, especially immunocompromised individuals, infants, or the elderly.

Once the break is repaired the water system will begin collecting samples to determine if the presence of e.coli bacteria exists within the water system. This precautionary boil water notice will remain in effect until a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink. The anticipated date for rescinding this notice is Thursday, February 21, 2019, after 3 p.m. When we are able to lift this notice, we will post that information here.